 Case No: C2/541(1)/2016-OPD(C-11)

Office of the VC&MD

RTC House,

VIJAYAWADA.

CIRCULAR NO: 14 /2016-OPD (C-II), DATED 16 .06.2016.

Sub: Parcels and_ Goods transport by APSRTC- Launching of “APSRTC Logistics” for
transportation of parcels and couriers —Issue of further instructions on tariff — Reg.

Ref: Circular No.13/2016-OPD(C-II), Dated 03.06.2016.

B ek

The Corporation has issued circular instructions for launching of APSRTC Logistics to
transport parcels and couriers vide reference cited above. While issuing circular instructions
the tariff was mentioned as given below :

- TARIFF FOR PARCELS
Up to KMs @ 50 KGs. — Amount in Rupees
100 55
200 100
300 120
400 & above 130

After implementing the above tariff, some of the Regional Managers and Assistant
Traffic Managers (Commercial) have informed that the consignors are bringing the
consignment of 25 kgs. weight. . They also informed that most of the consignments to be
transported are of short distances ranging from 50 kms. and also in multiples of 50 kms.

distance.

The Corporation after thorough examination of the above points, the tariff has been

revised as follows :

TARIFF FOR PARCELS

Up to KMs Amount in Rs. Upto 25 Kg. Amount in Rs. from above
_ | 25 kgs. to 50555. )

0-50 30 _ | 50 o
51-100 L 35 _ | . SS —_—
101-150 40 _ . l
151-200 > o IOG
201-300 _ 65 _ _ 20 |

301 & above 80 H.
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Ifthe consignment is of 75 kgs. the rate should be cotabination of 50 kgs. and 25 kgs

Example-1 : The consignment of 70 kgs. has to be trunsported from Vijayawada to Guntur

Distance : Less than 50 kms,

Weight to be taken . 75 kgs. f
Tariff : Rs.50 + Rs.30 = Rs,80

Example-2 : The consignment of 80 kgs. has to be transported from Vijayawada to Guntur

Distance : Less than 50 kms,

Weight to be taken 100 kgs. |

Taritf : Rs.50 + Rs.50 =Rs.100

Example-3 : The consignment of 120 kgs. has to be transported from Vijayawada to Guntur

Distance : Less than 50 kms.

Weiaht to be taken - 125 kgs.

Tanff : Rs.50 + Rs.50 + Rs.30 = Rs.130

Example— : The consignment of 70 kgs. has to be transported from Amalapuram to VSP.

Distance : Less than 300 kms.

Weight to be taken 75 kgs.

Tanff : Rs.120 + Rs.65 =Rs.185

Example-3 : The consignment of 90 kgs. has to be transported from Amalapuram to VSP.

Distance : Less than 300 kms.

Weight to be taken 100 kgs.

Tanft : Rs.120 + Rs.120 = Rs.240

Example-6 : The consignment of 120 kgs. has to be transported from Amalapuram to VSP

Distance : Less than 300 kms.

Weight to be taken 125 kgs. !
Tanft : Rs.120 + Rs.120 + Rs.65 = Rs.303

The above examples are for illustration purpose. RMs are advised to arrange to calculate
the tariff based on the actual weightage and distance transported. The RMs are also advisad to

conduct 2 meeting with ATM(Commercial) and the booking personne! allotted for booking of
consignments at the parcel offices in their Regions to implement the circular instructions in

toto. The revised tariff will come into force with immediate effect.

-/ :
l 0

All Officers of the Corporation
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